Page: 1 of 339

Precinct

County

Marquette County
Michigan
City of Ishpeming, Precinct 1
City of Ishpeming, Precinct 2
City of Marquette, Precinct 1
City of Marquette, Precinct 2
City of Marquette, Precinct 3
City of Marquette, Precinct 4
City of Marquette, Precinct 5
City of Marquette, Precinct 6
City of Marquette, Precinct 7
City of Negaunee, Precinct 1
City of Negaunee, Precinct 2

Champion Township,
Precinct 1

Chocolay Charter Township,
Precinct 1

Chocolay Charter Township,
Precinct 2

Ely Township, Precinct 1
Ewing Township, Precinct 1
Forsyth Township, Precinct 1
Forsyth Township, Precinct 2
Forsyth Township, Precinct 3

Humboldt Township, Precinct
1

Ishpeming Township,
Precinct 1

Ishpeming Township,
Precinct 2

Marquette Charter Township,
Precinct 1

Marquette Charter Township,
Precinct 2

Michigamme Township,
Precinct 1

Registered
Voters

2,370
2,767
2,137
2,148
1,637
1,865
1,972
2,113
2,366
1,915
1,912

211

2,526

2,438

1,702
130
2,495
812
1,464

389

1,413

1,458

2,449

1,162

294

Cards Cast

648
575
636
790
698
596
626
419
816
629
758

97

832

936

567

47
904
300
260

164

480

472

788

401

157

Voters Cast

648
575
636
790
698
596
626
419
816
629
758

97

832

936

567

47
904
300
260

164

480

472

788

401

157

% Turnout

27.34%
20.78%
29.76%
36.78%
42.64%
31.96%
31.74%
19.83%
34.49%
32.85%
39.64%

45.97%

32.94%

38.39%

3331%
36.15%
36.23%
36.95%
17.76%

42.16%

33.97%

32.37%

32.18%

34.51%

53.40%

8/18/2020 1:52:24 PM
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County Commissioner for County Commissioner 2nd District (DEM)

DEM

Precinct
County

Marquette County
Michigan

Champion Township,
Precinct 1

Ely Township, Precinct 1

Humboldt Township, Precinct
1

Ishpeming Township,
Precinct 1

Ishpeming Township,
Precinct 2

Michigamme Township,
Precinct 1

Negaunee Township,
Precinct 1

Republic Township, Precinct
1

Marquette County Michigan
- Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Times Cast

97
567

164

480

472

157

1,058

326

3,321

3,321

Precinct
County

Marquette County
Michigan

Champion Township,
Precinct 1

Ely Township, Precinct 1

Humboldt Township, Precinct
1

Ishpeming Township,
Precinct 1

Ishpeming Township,
Precinct 2

Michigamme Township,
Precinct 1

Negaunee Township,
Precinct 1

Republic Township, Precinct
1

Marquette County Michigan
- Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Joe DeRocha

37

240
68

225

260

75

394

137

1,436

1,436

49.33%

60.45%
64.15%

66.77%

73.86%

68.18%

66.55%

62.84%

65.66%

65.66%

Sterling Schultz

38

157
38

112

92

35

198

81

751

751

50.67%

39.55%
35.85%

33.23%

26.14%

31.82%

33.45%

37.16%

34.34%

34.34%

8/18/2020 1:52:24 PM
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Precinct
County

Marquette County
Michigan

Champion Township,
Precinct 1

Ely Township, Precinct 1

Humboldt Township, Precinct
1

Ishpeming Township,
Precinct 1

Ishpeming Township,
Precinct 2

Michigamme Township,
Precinct 1

Negaunee Township,
Precinct 1

Republic Township, Precinct
1

Marquette County Michigan
- Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Write-in

0.00%

0.00%
0.00%

0.00%

0.28%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.05%

0.05%

8/18/2020 1:52:24 PM
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County Commissioner for County Commissioner 3rd District (DEM)

DEM

Precinct
County

Marquette County
Michigan

City of Marquette, Precinct 1
City of Marquette, Precinct 3
City of Marquette, Precinct 4
City of Marquette, Precinct 5

Marquette Charter Township,
Precinct 2

Marquette County Michigan
- Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Times Cast

636
698
596
626

401

2,957

2,957

Precinct
County

Marquette County
Michigan

City of Marquette, Precinct 1
City of Marquette, Precinct 3
City of Marquette, Precinct 4
City of Marquette, Precinct 5

Marquette Charter Township,
Precinct 2

Marquette County Michigan
- Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Stephen Adamini

383
455
386
450
220

1,894

1,894

100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%

100.00%

100.00%

Write-in

0.00%
0.22%
0.26%
0.22%
0.00%

0.16%

0.16%

8/18/2020 1:52:24 PM
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County Commissioner for County Commissioner 4th District (DEM)

=
3 <
S S £
8 2 &
Precinct E Precinct $ §
County County
Marquette County Marquette County
Michigan Michigan
City of Ishpeming, Precinct 1 648 City of Ishpeming, Precinct 1 450 100.00% 0.44%
City of Ishpeming, Precinct 2 575 City of Ishpeming, Precinct 2 397 100.00% 0.25%
City of Negaunee, Precinct 1 629 City of Negaunee, Precinct 1 385 100.00% 0.26%
City of Negaunee, Precinct 2 758 City of Negaunee, Precinct 2 471 100.00% 0.21%
Marquette County Michigan 5610 Marquette County Michigan 1,703 100.00% 0.29%
- Total ' - Total
Cumulative Cumulative
Cumulative 0 Cumulative 0
Cumulative - Total 0 Cumulative - Total 0
County - Total 2,610 County - Total 1,703 100.00% 0.29%
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County Commissioner for County Commissioner 5th District (DEM)

DEM

Precinct
County

Marquette County
Michigan

Ewing Township, Precinct 1

Forsyth Township, Precinct 1
Forsyth Township, Precinct 2
Forsyth Township, Precinct 3

Richmond Township, Precinct
1

Skandia Township, Precinct 1
Tilden Township, Precinct 1
Turin Township, Precinct 1
Wells Township, Precinct 1

West Branch Township,
Precinct 1

Marquette County Michigan
- Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Times Cast

47
904
300
260

234

233
353
55
49

348

2,783

2,783

Precinct
County

Marquette County
Michigan

Ewing Township, Precinct 1

Forsyth Township, Precinct 1
Forsyth Township, Precinct 2
Forsyth Township, Precinct 3

Richmond Township, Precinct
1

Skandia Township, Precinct 1
Tilden Township, Precinct 1
Turin Township, Precinct 1
Wells Township, Precinct 1

West Branch Township,
Precinct 1

Marquette County Michigan
- Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Bill Nordeen

21
434
121
118
157

123
208
31
26
172

1,411

1411

100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%

100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%

100.00%

100.00%

Write-in

[ASERE \S IR S e}

o O o o

0.00%
0.46%
1.65%
1.69%
0.64%

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.58%

0.57%

0.57%

8/18/2020 1:52:24 PM
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County Commissioner for County Commissioner 6th District (DEM)

DEM

Precinct
County

Marquette County
Michigan

City of Marquette, Precinct 2

Chocolay Charter Township,
Precinct 1

Chocolay Charter Township,
Precinct 2

Sands Township, Precinct 1

Marquette County Michigan
- Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Times Cast

790

832

936
594

3,152

3,152

Precinct
County

Marquette County
Michigan

City of Marquette, Precinct 2

Chocolay Charter Township,
Precinct 1

Chocolay Charter Township,
Precinct 2

Sands Township, Precinct 1

Marquette County Michigan
- Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Karen Alholm

465
452

498

304
1,719

1,719

100.00%
100.00%

100.00%

100.00%
100.00%

100.00%

Write-in

0.22%
0.44%

0.00%

0.66%
0.29%

0.29%

8/18/2020 1:52:24 PM
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Township Supervisor for Champion Township (DEM)

DEM

Precinct
County

Marquette County
Michigan

Champion Township,
Precinct 1

Marquette County Michigan
- Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Times Cast

97

97

97

Precinct
County

Marquette County
Michigan

Champion Township,
Precinct 1

Marquette County Michigan
- Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Elizabeth A.
Brotherton

25

25

25

31.65%

31.65%

31.65%

Christopher

Pelkola

28

28

28

35.44%

35.44%

35.44%

8/18/2020 1:52:24 PM
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Precinct
County

Marquette County
Michigan

Champion Township,
Precinct 1

Marquette County Michigan
- Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Lee Tonge

26

26

26

3291%

3291%

32.91%

Write-in

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

8/18/2020 1:52:24 PM
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Township Supervisor for Chocolay Charter Township (DEM)

DEM

Precinct
County

Marquette County
Michigan

Chocolay Charter Township,
Precinct 1

Chocolay Charter Township,
Precinct 2

Marquette County Michigan
- Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Times Cast

832

936

1,768

1,768

Precinct
County

Marquette County
Michigan

Chocolay Charter Township,
Precinct 1

Chocolay Charter Township,
Precinct 2

Marquette County Michigan
- Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Write-in

18

14

32

8/18/2020 1:52:24 PM
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Township Supervisor for Ely Township (DEM)

DEM

Precinct
County

Marquette County
Michigan

Ely Township, Precinct 1

Marquette County Michigan
- Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Times Cast

567

567

567

Precinct
County

Marquette County
Michigan

Ely Township, Precinct 1

Marquette County Michigan
- Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Jeremy A. Laakso

377 100.00%
377 100.00%

0
0
377 100.00%

Write-in

0.00%
0.00%

0.00%

8/18/2020 1:52:24 PM
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Township Supervisor for Ewing Township (DEM)

DEM

Precinct
County

Marquette County
Michigan

Ewing Township, Precinct 1

Marquette County Michigan
- Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Times Cast

47

47

47

Precinct
County

Marquette County
Michigan

Ewing Township, Precinct 1

Marquette County Michigan
- Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Write-in

8/18/2020 1:52:24 PM
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Township Supervisor for Forsyth Township (DEM)

8/18/2020 1:52:24 PM

=
@ 2
S g £
8 3 g
n € . o 5=
Precinct = Precinct 9 =
County County
Marquette County Marquette County
Michigan Michigan
Forsyth Township, Precinct 1 904 Forsyth Township, Precinct 1 452 100.00% 3 0.66%
Forsyth Township, Precinct 2 300 Forsyth Township, Precinct 2 129 100.00% 0 0.00%
Forsyth Township, Precinct 3 260 Forsyth Township, Precinct 3 116 100.00% 3 2.59%
Marquette County Michigan 1464 Marquette County Michigan 697 100.00% 6 0.86%
- Total ' - Total
Cumulative Cumulative
Cumulative 0 Cumulative 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 Cumulative - Total 0 0
County - Total 1,464 County - Total 697 100.00% 6  0.86%
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Township Supervisor for Humboldt Township (DEM)

DEM

Precinct
County

Marquette County
Michigan

Humboldt Township, Precinct
1

Marquette County Michigan
- Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Times Cast

164

164

164

Precinct
County

Marquette County
Michigan

Humboldt Township, Precinct
1

Marquette County Michigan
- Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Sanford R. Pesola

76

76

76

100.00%

100.00%

100.00%

Write-in

1.32%

1.32%

1.32%

8/18/2020 1:52:24 PM
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Township Supervisor for Ishpeming Township (DEM)

DEM

Precinct
County

Marquette County
Michigan

Ishpeming Township,
Precinct 1

Ishpeming Township,
Precinct 2

Marquette County Michigan
- Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Times Cast

480

472

952

952

Precinct
County

Marquette County
Michigan

Ishpeming Township,
Precinct 1

Ishpeming Township,
Precinct 2

Marquette County Michigan
- Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

James B. Nankervis

297

319

616

616

100.00%

100.00%

100.00%

100.00%

Write-in

0.67%

0.94%

0.81%

0.81%

8/18/2020 1:52:24 PM
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Township Supervisor for Marquette Charter Township (DEM)

DEM

Precinct
County

Marquette County
Michigan

Marquette Charter Township,
Precinct 1

Marquette Charter Township,
Precinct 2

Marquette County Michigan
- Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Times Cast

788

401

1,189

1,189

Precinct
County

Marquette County
Michigan

Marquette Charter Township,
Precinct 1

Marquette Charter Township,
Precinct 2

Marquette County Michigan
- Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Lyn Durant

372

129

501

501

71.54%

56.83%

67.07%

67.07%

David J. Wiegand

148

98

246

246

28.46%

43.17%

32.93%

32.93%

8/18/2020 1:52:24 PM
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=
¢
Precinct §
County
Marquette County
Michigan
Marquette Charter Township, 1 0.19%
Precinct 1
Marquette Charter Township, 1 0.44%
Precinct 2
Marquette County Michigan 2 027%
- Total
Cumulative
Cumulative 0
Cumulative - Total 0

County - Total 2 027%
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Township Supervisor for Michigamme Township (DEM)

DEM

Precinct
County

Marquette County
Michigan

Michigamme Township,
Precinct 1

Marquette County Michigan
- Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Times Cast

157

157

157

Precinct
County

Marquette County
Michigan

Michigamme Township,
Precinct 1

Marquette County Michigan
- Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

William Seppanen

84

84

84

100.00%

100.00%

100.00%

Write-in

14.29%

14.29%

14.29%

8/18/2020 1:52:24 PM
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Township Supervisor for Negaunee Township (DEM)

DEM

Precinct
County

Marquette County
Michigan

Negaunee Township,
Precinct 1

Marquette County Michigan
- Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Times Cast

1,058

1,058

1,058

Precinct
County

Marquette County
Michigan

Negaunee Township,
Precinct 1

Marquette County Michigan
- Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Gary Lee Wommer

579 100.00%

579 100.00%

579 100.00%

Write-in

0.69%

0.69%

0.69%

8/18/2020 1:52:24 PM
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Township Supervisor for Powell Township (DEM)

DEM

Precinct
County

Marquette County
Michigan

Powell Township, Precinct 1
Powell Township, Precinct 2

Marquette County Michigan
- Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Times Cast

207
88

295

295

Precinct
County

Marquette County
Michigan

Powell Township, Precinct 1
Powell Township, Precinct 2

Marquette County Michigan
- Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Darlene Turner

108
51
159

159

100.00%
100.00%
100.00%

100.00%

Write-in

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

0.00%

8/18/2020 1:52:24 PM
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Township Supervisor for Republic Township (DEM)

DEM

Precinct
County

Marquette County
Michigan

Republic Township, Precinct
1

Marquette County Michigan
- Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Times Cast

326

326

326

Precinct
County

Marquette County
Michigan

Republic Township, Precinct
1

Marquette County Michigan
- Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

John C. Ulrich

152 100.00%

152 100.00%

152 100.00%

Write-in

5.92%

5.92%

5.92%

8/18/2020 1:52:24 PM
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Township Supervisor for Richmond Township (DEM)

DEM

Precinct
County

Marquette County
Michigan

Richmond Township, Precinct
1

Marquette County Michigan
- Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Times Cast

234

234

234

Precinct
County

Marquette County
Michigan

Richmond Township, Precinct
1

Marquette County Michigan
- Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Scott D. Mills

169 100.00%

169 100.00%

169 100.00%

Write-in

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

8/18/2020 1:52:24 PM
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Township Supervisor for Sands Township (DEM)

DEM

Precinct
County

Marquette County
Michigan

Sands Township, Precinct 1

Marquette County Michigan
- Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Times Cast

594

594

594

Precinct
County

Marquette County
Michigan

Sands Township, Precinct 1

Marquette County Michigan
- Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Darlene M. Walch

315 100.00%
315 100.00%

0
0
315 100.00%

Write-in

0.32%
0.32%

0.32%

8/18/2020 1:52:24 PM
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Township Supervisor for Skandia Township (DEM)

S =
8 &
: 1S . =
Precinct = Precinct =
County County
Marquette County Marquette County
Michigan Michigan
Skandia Township, Precinct 1 233 Skandia Township, Precinct 1 7
Marquette County Michigan 533 Marquette County Michigan 7
- Total - Total
Cumulative Cumulative
Cumulative 0 Cumulative 0
Cumulative - Total 0 Cumulative - Total 0

County - Total 233 County - Total 7
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Township Supervisor for Tilden Township (DEM)

DEM

Precinct
County

Marquette County
Michigan

Tilden Township, Precinct 1

Marquette County Michigan
- Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Times Cast

353

353

353

Precinct
County

Marquette County
Michigan

Tilden Township, Precinct 1

Marquette County Michigan
- Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Fred Van Luven

221 100.00%
221 100.00%

0
0
221 100.00%

Write-in

\S]

0.90%
0.90%

0.90%

8/18/2020 1:52:24 PM
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Township Supervisor for Turin Township (DEM)

2
o
:
Precinct = Precinct
County County
Marquette County Marquette County
Michigan Michigan
Turin Township, Precinct 1 55 Turin Township, Precinct 1
Marquette County Michigan 55 Marquette County Michigan
- Total - Total
Cumulative Cumulative
Cumulative 0 Cumulative
Cumulative - Total 0 Cumulative - Total

County - Total 55 County - Total

Carl Brunngraeber

34
34

34

100.00%
100.00%

100.00%

Write-in

0.00%
0.00%

0.00%

8/18/2020 1:52:24 PM
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Township Supervisor for Wells Township (DEM)

DEM

Precinct
County

Marquette County
Michigan

Wells Township, Precinct 1

Marquette County Michigan
- Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Times Cast

49

49

49

Precinct
County

Marquette County
Michigan

Wells Township, Precinct 1

Marquette County Michigan
- Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Robert J. Therrian

28
28

28

100.00%
100.00%

100.00%

Write-in

0.00%
0.00%

0.00%

8/18/2020 1:52:24 PM



